GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

DECISION

No 1918-N of 9 November 2023

ON MAKING AN AMENDMENT TO DECISION OF THE GOVERNMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA NO 526-N of 4 MAY 2017

Governed by Article 33 and part 1 of Article 34 of the Law of the Republic of Armenia "On regulatory legal acts", the Government of the Republic of Armenia hereby *decides:*

- To make the following amendment to the procedure approved under sub-point 1 of point 1 of Decision of the Government of the Republic of Armenia No 526-N of 4 May 2017 "On approving the procedure for organisation of the procurement process and on repealing Decision of the Government of the Republic of Armenia No 168-N of 10 February 2011":
 - (1) sub-point 1 of point 19 shall read as follows:
 - "(1) procurement for construction projects containing state secret and with an estimate value of up to AMD 70 million to be procured for the needs of the Ministry of Defence of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia and the External Intelligence Service of the Republic of Armenia, including procurement for development and expert examination of the design documents required for implementation of those projects, services for copyright and technical control, shall be respectively carried out by the Ministry of Defence of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the National Security Service of the Republic of Armenia, the Security Service Of Armenia

External Intelligence Service of the Republic of Armenia and the state bodies, which and whose subordinate organisations may use the given property;".

2. This Decision shall enter into force on the day following its official promulgation.

Prime Minister of the Republic of Armenia

N. Pashinyan

Yerevan

9 November 2023

CERTIFIED

WITH ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

Day of the official promulgation — 9 November 2023